	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 06 - 24	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Man 1-10-60			
	Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼	101 51021 1101 1221			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10074	15441ed original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
2	Old ALM L.P. (formerly called American Lawyer Media, L.P.	Name: ALM IP, LLC			
F		Internal Address:			
7	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue			
#	□ General Partnership□ Limited Partnership□ Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016			
	Other Delaware Limited Partnership				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
4	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
5		☐ Limited Partnership			
द्य	□ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State_			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>				
ı	in Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yesx★ No			
1	Execution Date: December 18, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes, □ No			
Ī	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	REGENTED			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) APR 0.2 1998			
		1,944,748			
İ	hider whom	RECEIPT ALL			
ı	Additional numbers	Heahada D VaVS N-			
ŀ	Additional numbers attached? □ YesX⊠ No				
١	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
1	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.			
1	Name: Michael Neary, Esq.				
	Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}			
	mond, red soon ones, buy, heavin trigue	☐ Enclosed			
na An	9/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000097 1944748				
ĎĨ F	C:481 40.00 GP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account *overpayment or underpayment*			
ı	Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	overpayment of underpayment.			
		Deposit account number:			
		10-1202			
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022				
ł	DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
	Suzanne Koston	2/2/an			
ŀ	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
		g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ALM IP, LLC ("IP"), a Delaware limited liability company, granted a

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications in the State

of Florida identified in the attached schedule of Trademarks together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by those trademarks (the "Trademarks") to Old ALM, L.P., a Delaware

limited partnership, ("Old ALM", formerly called American Lawyer Media, L.P.), pursuant to a

Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), between IP and

Old ALM;

WHEREAS, such security interest was granted to Old ALM by a Grant of

Trademark Security Interest dated as of August 27, 1997;

WHEREAS, IP has satisfied in full all of its obligations to Old ALM under the

Security Agreement and under a Guaranty dated August 27, 1997 among IP, certain other

guarantors and Old ALM, thereby terminating the security interest of Old ALM; and

WHEREAS, IP desires to record this instrument to evidence termination of such

security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Old ALM agrees as follows:

1. Old ALM, on behalf of itself, its predecessors, successors, legal

representatives and assigns, hereby discharges, releases and terminates its security interest, in, to

or under the Trademarks; and

2. Old ALM hereby authorizes and requests the Florida Department of State,

and any official of the United States, any state of the United States or a country foreign to the

United States whose duty is to issue trademarks, to record the discharge, release and termination

NYMAIN02: 220617 2.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0054 of said security interest in the Trademarks by Old ALM, its predecessors, successors, legal representatives and assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 1944 day of December, 1997.

OLD ALM, L.P.

Spelicer B. Havs

Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the Aday of December, 1997, before me personally came Spencer B. Hays, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is a Vice President of Old ALM, L.P., the limited partnership which executed the foregoing instrument of TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, and that he has authority to sign the name of Old ALM, L.P. thereto.

OLD ALM, L.P.

Spencer B. Hays

Vice President

Notary Public

NANCY M. LENOBLE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4639304
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 31, 1999

NYMAIN02: 220617 2.WPD

TRADEMARKS

State Trademark Registrations								
State	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class				
Florida	BROWARD REVIEW	T05,435	19860711	16				
Florida	MIAMI REVIEW	T05,434	19860711	16				
Florida	PALM BEACH REVIEW	T05,436	19860711	16				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0057

Mark	Juris.	Reg./Appl.	Int.	Status
		No.	Class	
LAW JOURNAL	USA	1,944,748	42	Registered
EXTRA!				
DESIGN				

2. Registered Assumed Names

Jurisdiction	Assumed Name	Date
N.Y.S.	Accounting for Law Firms	1988
N.Y.S.	The Bankruptcy Strategist	1985
N.Y.S.	Cable TV Law & Finance	1982
N.Y.S.	The Corporate Counsellor	1982
N.Y.S.	Hazardous Waste and Toxic Torts Law & Strategy	1985
N.Y.S.	Indoor Pollution Law Report	1988
N.Y.S.	Law Journal Information Systems	1986
N.Y.S.	Law Journal Press	1979
N.Y.S.	Law Journal Seminars	1979
N.Y.S.	Law Journal Seminars-Press	1979
N.Y.S.	Leader's Equipment Leasing Newsletter	1982
N.Y.S.	Leader's Legal Tech Newsletter	1982
N.Y.S.	Leader's Product Liability Newsletter	1982
N.Y.S.	Leader Publications	1986
N.Y.S.	Marketing for Lawyers	1988
N.Y.S.	The Matrimonial Strategist	1982
N.Y.S.	The National Law Journal	1979
N.Y.S.	New York Law Journal	1979
N.Y.S.	New York Law Journal Digest - Annotator	1983
N.Y.S.	New York Real Estate Law Reporter	1988

12/17/97 12:37pm 0000HJKR.W51

RECORDED: 04/02/1998